
Read all instructions before 
assembling and using product. 
IMPORTANT - Keep instructions for 
future use. 

0722R1-796

Owner’s Manual

LITTLE STEPS
Step Stool

Scan the QR code to register your product
https://dreamonme.com/customercare/registration/



SAFETY TIPS

Adult Assembly 
Required.

DO NOT use the 
product if it is 
damaged, broken,
and/or components are 
missing or broken.

To protect your parts 
during assembly, 
please place them on a 
soft surface.

Contact Dream On 
Me in case of any 
assistance needed.

Small parts may 
present choking
hazard prior to 
assembly.

Please read the 
instructions 
thoroughly. Identify all 
parts & hardware.

Do Not Use Power 
Drills or Drivers.

To clean surface, use 
only water on a damp 
cloth. Do not use 
window cleaner or 
cleaning abrasive as it 
will scratch the surface 
and could damage the 
protective coating.
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…. for choosing Dream On Me and congratulations on joining our family;
a family that has been transforming lives for 30 years!

We appreciate your feedback and wish you the very best in the
coming years with your new addition. If you have any questions
or concerns please don’t hesitate to reach out to us. One of our

trusted Customer Care representatives will be happy to assist you.
Thank you again for entrusting us to provide you with safe

and affordable baby products and accessories.

THANK YOU...

LIMITED WARRANTY:
• Dream On Me warrants its product to be free from defects in material and 

workmanship and agrees to remedy any such defect.
• This warranty covers 1 year from the date of original purchase.
• This warranty is valid only upon presentation of proof of purchase.
• This is solely limited to the repair or replacement of defective furniture 

components and no assembly labor is included.
• This warranty does not apply to any product which has been improperly 

assembled, subjected to misuse or abuse or which has been altered or 
repaired in any way.

• This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other 
rights which vary from State to State.
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WARNINGS
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PREVENT SERIOUS INJURY OR DEATH FROM FALLS OR TIPPING OVER:
NEVER PLACE CHILD AND PRODUCT ON AN ELEVATED SURFACE!
• ADULT ASSEMBLY REQUIRED.
• NEVER LEAVE THE CHILD UNATTENDED.
• ALWAYS KEEP THE CHILD WITHIN ARM’S REACH.
• ALWAYS PLACE THE PRODUCT ON A FLAT, LEVEL SURFACE.
• NEVER PLACE THE PRODUCT NEAR THE STAIRS.
• ALWAYS ENSURE THIS UNIT IS PLACED AWAY FROM DANGEROUS OBJECTS OR 

APPLIANCES, SUCH AS A STOVE, OVEN, ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, ETC.
• AGE LIMIT : 3 YEARS AND UP WITH A WEIGHT LIMIT OF 154 LBS OR 70KG.

CHOKING HAZARD:
• UNASSEMBLED SMALL PARTS CAN BE A CHOKING HAZARD TO CHILDREN. FOR THE 

SAFETY OF YOUR CHILD, IT IS RECOMMENDED TO NOT ASSEMBLE THIS UNIT WITH 
THEM IN THE SAME ROOM DUE TO CONCERNS THAT THEY MAY PICK UP AND 
SWALLOW SMALL PARTS.

• NEVER USE THIS PRODUCT IF THERE ARE ANY LOOSE OR MISSING FASTENERS, LOOSE 
JOINTS, OR BROKEN PARTS.

• CHECK AFTER ASSEMBLY AND PERIODICALLY USE AT LEAST ONCE A WEEK.
• NEVER SUBSTITUTE PARTS.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS:
• CHILDREN MUST NOT USE THIS PRODUCT UNTIL ASSEMBLY IS COMPLETED AND THE 

PLATFORM IS SET UP ON A LEVEL SURFACE. FOR THE FIRST USE, AN ADULT SHOULD 
SHOW THE CHILD HOW TO USE THIS PRODUCT.

• ADULT SUPERVISION IS REQUIRED. CHILDREN SHOULD BE INSTRUCTED NOT TO USE 
THIS PRODUCT IN ANY MANNER OTHER THAN INTENDED.

• CHILDREN SHOULD BE INSTRUCTED NOT TO CLIMB ON PRODUCT WHEN IT IS WET.
• DO NOT ATTACH ITEMS TO THIS PRODUCT THAT MAY BE POTENTIAL STRANGULATION 

HAZARDS (SUCH AS, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, PET LEASHES, ROPES, CHAINS, ETC.).
• CHILDREN SHOULD BE DRESSED APPROPRIATELY. AVOID LOOSE-FITTING CLOTHING 

AND POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS ITEMS SUCH AS PONCHOS AND SCARVES.



PARTS
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If there are any missing parts, please contact Dream On Me before using the 
product.

Left Stool Frame1 Right Stool Frame2

Foot Step3 Front Panel4

Platform5 Guard Rails (x3)6
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HARDWARE
If there are any missing parts, please contact Dream On Me before using the 
product.

Bolt M6 X 50mm (×15)A

C Allen Key (x1)DWooden Dowels (x10)

Barrel Nuts (x15)B

Screw Driver (NOT INCLUDED)

Tools Needed:

E Anti-Slip Strips (×4)FAnti-Slip Strips (×4)
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C Wooden Dowels (x2)

Bolt M6 X 50mm (×5)A Barrel Nut (x5)B

(3) (5)

(1)

(4)

(A)

1

STEP STOOL ASSEMBLY - FOOT STEP AND FRONT
            PANEL ASSEMBLY

1a. Attach the Foot Step (3) and Front 
Panel (4) like an ‘L’ with using the Bolts 
(A) and Barrel Nuts (B).

1b. Place the Left Stool Frame (1) on a Soft 
Surface. Align the Pre-assembled Foot 
Step and Panel onto the Left Stool 
Frame (1) as shown in the diagram. 

1c. Insert the Wooden Dowels (C) into the 
insertions on the sides of the Front 
Panel (4). 

1d. Align the Platform (5) as depicted, 
Insert the Barrel Nuts (B) into the 
insertions on the Foot Step (3), Front 
Panel (4), and the Platform (5).

1e. Attach the assembly made by inserting 
the Bolts (A) through the Left Stool 
Frame (1).

(4)(3)

(B)

(B)

(B)

(B)

(B)
(C)

(C)

(A)

(A)

(A) (A)
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C Wooden Dowels (x3)Bolt M6 X 50mm (×3)A Barrel Nut (x3)B

2

STEP STOOL ASSEMBLY - GUARD RAILS AND 
       ANTI-SLIP STRIP ASSEMBLY

2a. Align the Guard Rails (6) with the 
Left Stool Frame (1) and insert the 
Wooden Dowels (C).

2b. Similarly, insert the Barrel Nuts (B) 
into the insertions present on the 
Guard Rails (6) from the side as 
depicted in the diagram.

2c. Attach the assembled parts using 
the Bolts (A) through the Left Stool 
Frame (1).

2d. Remove the adhesive tape on the 
Anti-slip Strips (F) and paste it 
onto the Left Stool Frame as 
shown in the diagram.

(6)

(6)

(6)

(B)

(B)

(B)
(C)

(C)

(C)

(A)

(A)
(A)

Anti-Slip Strips (×2)F

(F)

(F)



www.dreamonme.com/help 9

C Wooden Dowels (x5)

Bolt M6 X 50mm (×7)A Barrel Nut (x7)B

(C)

3

STEP STOOL ASSEMBLY - RIGHT STOOL FRAME 
         ASSEMBLY

3a. Align the Right Stool Frame (2) 
onto the pre-assembled Foot 
Steps with Wooden Dowels (C).

3b. Insert the Barrel-Nuts (B) into 
the insertions on Guard Rails 
(6) as shown in the diagram.

3c. Attach the assembled parts 
using the Bolts (A) through the 
Left Stool Frame (1).

3d. Remove the adhesive tape on 
the Anti-slip Strips (F) and 
paste it onto the Left Stool 
Frame as shown in the 
diagram.

(B) (B)

(B)

(B)

(B)

(B)
(B)

(A)

(F)

(F)

(A)

(A)

(A)

(A)

(A)
(2)

Anti-Slip Strips
 (×2)

F
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E Anti-Slip Strips (×4)

(E)4

STEP STOOL ASSEMBLY - ANTI-SLIP STRIPS 
         ASSEMBLY

4a. Remove the adhesive tape on 
the Anti-slip Strips (E) and 
paste it onto the center of Foot 
Step (3) and the Platform (5) as 
shown in the diagram. 
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PRODUCT CARE AND MAINTENANCE

• ADULTS SHOULD CHECK ALL SCREWS WEEKLY OR IF THE PRODUCT GETS 
LOOSE AND/OR WOBBLY, AND TIGHTEN AS AND IF NECESSARY. IF THE 
PRODUCT CONTINUES TO NOT BE STURDY, THEN HALT USE OF THE PRODUCT 
IMMEDIATELY AND CONTACT THE DREAM ON ME CUSTOMER SUPPORT AT THE 
EARLIEST VIA EMAIL: INFO@DREAMONME.COM, OR THROUGH THE LIVE CHAT 
FEATURE ON OUR WEBSITE (WWW.DREAMONME.COM).

CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS: 
• WITH A DAMP CLOTH, USE MILD LIQUID DISH SOAP TO WIPE CLEAN THE 

PRODUCT. YOU MAY WANT TO CLEAN THE UNDERSIDE FIRST TO MAKE SURE 
YOU ARE NOT DAMAGING THE FINISH.

YOU DID IT!
Congratulations Mom & Dad!

Here’s to new milestones and fun with your little ones.



1532 S. WASHINGTON AVENUE
PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854

www.dreamonme.com

Follow Us @dreamonmeinc
to get your nursery featured on our social media.

Enter our monthly giveaway!
Scan the QR code to register.

Chat with us!
Scan the QR code to Live Chat.



0722R1-796

LITTLE STEPS
Step Stool

Lisez toutes les instructions avant avant d'assembler 
et d'utiliser le produit.
IMPORTANT- Conservez les instructions pour pour 
une utilisation ultérieure.

Scannez le code QR pour enregistrer votre produit
https://dreamonme.com/customercare/registration/

Manuel du propriétaire



CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ

Assemblage par un 
adulte requis.

NE PAS utiliser le 
produit s'il est 
endommagé, cassé 
et/ou si des 
composants sont 
manquants ou cassés.

Pour protéger vos 
pièces pendant 
l'assemblage, veuillez 
les placer sur une 
surface souple.

Contactez Dream 
On Me en cas de 
besoin 
d'assistance.

Les petites pièces 
peuvent présenter 
un risque 
d'étouffement avant 
l'assemblage.

Veuillez lire 
attentivement les 
instructions. Identifiez 
toutes les pièces et le 
matériel.

N'utilisez pas de 
perceuse ou de 
visseuse électrique.

Pour nettoyer la surface, 
utilisez uniquement de 
l'eau sur un chiffon 
humide. N'utilisez pas 
de nettoyant pour vitres 
ou d'abrasif de 
nettoyage, car cela 
rayerait la surface et 
pourrait endommager le 
revêtement protecteur.

0-6

2 www.dreamonme.com/help



www.dreamonme.com/help 3

... pour avoir choisi Dream On Me et félicitations pour avoir rejoint notre 
famille ; une famille qui a transformé des vies depuis plus de 30 ans ! Nous 
apprécions vos commentaires et nous vous souhaitons le meilleur dans les 
années à venir avec votre nouvelle addition. Si vous avez des questions ou 

des préoccupations, n'hésitez pas à nous contacter. L'un de nos 
représentants du service clientèle se fera un plaisir de vous aider. Merci 

encore de nous avoir fait confiance pour vous fournir des produits et 
accessoires pour bébés sûrs et abordables. produits et accessoires pour 

bébés sûrs et abordables

MERCI...

GARANTIE LIMITÉE :
• Dream On Me garantit que son produit est exempt de tout défaut de 

matériel et de fabrication et s'engage à remédier à tout défaut de ce type.
• Cette garantie couvre 1 an à partir de la date d'achat originale.
• Cette garantie n'est valable que sur présentation d'une preuve d'achat.
• Elle est uniquement limitée à la réparation ou au remplacement des 

composants défectueux du meuble et aucune main d'œuvre de montage 
n'est incluse.

• Cette garantie ne s'applique pas à un produit qui a été mal assemblé, 
soumis à une mauvaise utilisation ou à un abus ou qui a été modifié ou 
réparé de quelque façon que ce soit.

• Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques et vous pouvez 
également avoir d'autres droits qui varient d'un État à l'autre. droits qui 
varient d'un État à l'autre.



AVERTISSEMENTS
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PRÉVENIR LES BLESSURES GRAVES OU LA MORT EN CAS DE CHUTE OU DE 
BASCULEMENT :
• NE JAMAIS PLACER L'ENFANT ET LE PRODUIT SUR UNE SURFACE SURÉLEVÉE !
• L'ASSEMBLAGE PAR UN ADULTE EST NÉCESSAIRE.
• NE JAMAIS LAISSER L'ENFANT SANS SURVEILLANCE.
• TOUJOURS GARDER L'ENFANT À PORTÉE DE MAIN.
• TOUJOURS PLACER LE PRODUIT SUR UNE SURFACE PLANE ET HORIZONTALE.
• NE JAMAIS PLACER LE PRODUIT PRÈS DES ESCALIERS.
• TOUJOURS S'ASSURER QUE CET APPAREIL EST PLACÉ LOIN D'OBJETS OU 

D'APPAREILS DANGEREUX, TELS QU'UNE CUISINIÈRE, UN FOUR, DES PRISES 
ÉLECTRIQUES, ETC.

• ÂGE LIMITE : 3 ANS ET PLUS, AVEC UNE LIMITE DE POIDS DE 70 KG OU 154 LB.

RISQUE D'ÉTOUFFEMENT :
• LES PETITES PIÈCES NON ASSEMBLÉES PEUVENT PRÉSENTER UN RISQUE 

D'ÉTOUFFEMENT POUR LES ENFANTS. POUR LA SECURITE DE VOTRE ENFANT, IL EST 
RECOMMANDE DE NE PAS ASSEMBLER CET APPAREIL AVEC LUI DANS LA MEME PIECE, 
CAR IL POURRAIT RAMASSER ET AVALER DES PETITES PIECES.

• N'UTILISEZ JAMAIS CE PRODUIT S'IL Y A DES FIXATIONS L CHES OU MANQUANTES, 
DES JOINTS L CHES OU DES PIÈCES CASSÉES.

• VÉRIFIEZ APRÈS L'ASSEMBLAGE ET UTILISEZ PÉRIODIQUEMENT AU MOINS UNE FOIS 
PAR SEMAINE.

• NE JAMAIS REMPLACER DES PIÈCES.

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION :
• LES ENFANTS NE DOIVENT PAS UTILISER CE PRODUIT AVANT QUE L'ASSEMBLAGE NE 

SOIT TERMINÉ ET QUE LA PLATE-FORME NE SOIT INSTALLÉE SUR UNE SURFACE 
PLANE. POUR LA PREMIÈRE UTILISATION, UN ADULTE DOIT MONTRER À L'ENFANT 
COMMENT UTILISER CE PRODUIT.

• LA SURVEILLANCE D'UN ADULTE EST NÉCESSAIRE. LES ENFANTS DOIVENT ÊTRE 
INFORMÉS DE NE PAS UTILISER CE PRODUIT D'UNE MANIÈRE AUTRE QUE CELLE 
PRÉVUE.

• LES ENFANTS DOIVENT ÊTRE INFORMÉS QU'ILS NE DOIVENT PAS GRIMPER SUR LE 
PRODUIT LORSQU'IL EST MOUILLÉ.

• NE PAS ATTACHER D'ARTICLES À CE PRODUIT QUI POURRAIENT PRÉSENTER UN 
RISQUE D'ÉTRANGLEMENT (TELS QUE, MAIS SANS S'Y LIMITER, DES LAISSES POUR 
ANIMAUX, DES CORDES, DES CHAÎNES, ETC.)

• LES ENFANTS DOIVENT ÊTRE HABILLÉS DE MANIÈRE APPROPRIÉE. ÉVITER LES 
VÊTEMENTS AMPLES ET LES ARTICLES POTENTIELLEMENT DANGEREUX TELS QUE LES 
PONCHOS ET LES ÉCHARPES.



PIÈCES
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S'il y a des pièces manquantes, veuillez contacter Dream On Me avant d'utiliser 
le produit.

Cadre du tabouret gauche1 Cadre du tabouret droit2

Marchepied 3 Panneau frontal4

Plate-forme5 Rails de protection (x3)6
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HARDWARE
Si des pièces sont manquantes, veuillez contacter Dream On Me avant d'utiliser 
le produit.

Boulon M6 X 50mm (×15)A

C Clé Allen (x1)DChevilles en bois (x10)

Écrous de baril (x15)B

Tournevis (NON INCLUS)

Outils nécessaires :

E Bandes antidérapantes (×4)FBandes antidérapantes (×4)
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C Chevilles en bois (x2)

Boulon M6 X 50mm (×5)A Écrou de baril (x5)B

(3) (5)

(1)

(4)

(A)

1

ASSEMBLAGE DU TABOURET MARCHEPIED - MARCHEPIED
           ET PANNEAU AVANT PANNEAU AVANT

1a. Fixez le marchepied (3) et le panneau avant 
(4) en forme de "L" à l'aide des boulons (A) 
et des écrous (B). (A) et les écrous (B).

1b. Placez le cadre du tabouret gauche (1) sur 
une surface souple. Alignez le marchepied 
et le panneau pré-assemblés sur le cadre 
du tabouret gauche (1) comme indiqué sur 
le schéma.

1c. Insérez les chevilles en bois (C) dans les 
encoches situées sur les côtés du panneau 
avant (4).

1d. Alignez la plate-forme (5) comme indiqué 
sur le schéma, insérez les écrous 
cylindriques (B) dans les insertions du 
marchepied (3), du panneau avant (4) et de 
la plate-forme (5).

1e. Fixez l'assemblage réalisé en insérant les 
boulons (A) à travers le cadre du tabouret 
gauche (1).

(4)(3)

(B)

(B)

(B)

(B)

(B)
(C)

(C)

(A)

(A)

(A) (A)
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C Chevilles en bois (x3)Boulon M6 X 50mm (×3)A Écrou cylindrique (x3)B

2

ASSEMBLAGE DES TABOURETS-ESCABEAUX - ASSEMBLAGE
     DES GARDE-CORPS ET DE LA BANDE ANTIDÉRAPANTE

2a. Alignez les garde-corps (6) avec le 
cadre du tabouret de gauche (1) et 
insérez les chevilles en bois (C).

2b. De même, insérez les écrous (B) 
dans les insertions présentes sur 
les glissières de sécurité (6) par le 
côté, comme indiqué sur le schéma.

2c. Fixez les pièces assemblées à l'aide 
des boulons (A) à travers le cadre 
du tabouret gauche (1).

2d. Retirez le ruban adhésif des bandes 
antidérapantes (F) et collez-les sur 
le cadre du tabouret gauche, 
comme indiqué sur le schéma.

(6)

(6)

(6)

(B)

(B)

(B)
(C)

(C)

(C)

(A)

(A)
(A)

Bandes antidérapantes (×2)F

(F)

(F)
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C Chevilles en bois (x5)

Boulon M6 X 50mm (×7)A Écrou cylindrique
(x7)

B

(C)

3

ASSEMBLAGE DU TABOURET MARCHEUR - ASSEMBLAGE 
       DU CADRE DU TABOURET DROIT

3a. Alignez le cadre du tabouret 
droit (2) sur les marchepieds 
préassemblés à l'aide des 
chevilles en bois (C).

3b. Insérez les écrous (B) dans les 
insertions des garde-corps (6) 
comme indiqué sur le schéma.

3c. Fixer les pièces assemblées à 
l'aide des boulons (A) à travers 
le cadre du tabouret gauche 
(1).

3d. Retirez le ruban adhésif des 
bandes antidérapantes (F) et 
collez-les sur le cadre du 
tabouret gauche, comme 
indiqué sur le schéma.

(B) (B)

(B)

(B)

(B)

(B)
(B)

(A)

(F)

(F)

(A)

(A)

(A)

(A)

(A)
(2)

Bandes 
antidérapantes 
(×2) 

F
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E Bandes antidérapantes (×4)

(E)4

MONTAGE DE L'ÉTAPE - MONTAGE DES BANDES 
         ANTI-DÉPLACEMENT

4a. Retirer le ruban adhésif des 
bandes antidérapantes (E) et les 
coller au centre du marchepied (3) 
et de la plate-forme (5) comme 
indiqué sur le schéma.
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ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE DU PRODUIT

• LES ADULTES DOIVENT VÉRIFIER TOUTES LES VIS CHAQUE SEMAINE OU SI LE 
PRODUIT SE DESSERRE ET/OU VACILLE, ET LES RESSERRER SI NÉCESSAIRE. SI 
LE PRODUIT CONTINUE À NE PAS ÊTRE SOLIDE, CESSEZ IMMÉDIATEMENT DE 
L'UTILISER ET CONTACTEZ AU PLUS VITE LE SERVICE CLIENTÈLE DE DREAM 
ON ME PAR E-MAIL : INFO@DREAMONME.COM, OU PAR LE BIAIS DE LA 
FONCTION DE CHAT EN DIRECT SUR NOTRE SITE WEB 
(WWW.DREAMONME.COM).

CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS: 
• WITH A DAMP CLOTH, USE MILD LIQUID DISH SOAP TO WIPE CLEAN THE 

PRODUCT. YOU MAY WANT TO CLEAN THE UNDERSIDE FIRST TO MAKE SURE 
YOU ARE NOT DAMAGING THE FINISH.

• À L'AIDE D'UN CHIFFON HUMIDE, UTILISEZ DU LIQUIDE VAISSELLE DOUX POUR 
NETTOYER LE PRODUIT. VOUS POUVEZ COMMENCER PAR NETTOYER LE 
DESSOUS POUR VOUS ASSURER QUE VOUS N'ENDOMMAGEZ PAS LA FINITION.

VOUS AVEZ RÉUSSI !
Félicitations à maman et papa !

Nous vous souhaitons de franchir de nouvelles étapes et 
de vous amuser avec vos petits.



1532 S. WASHINGTON AVENUE
PISCATAWAY, NJ 08854

www.dreamonme.com

Courriel : info@dreamonme.com

Suivez-nous @dreamonmeinc
pour que votre crèche soit présentée sur nos médias sociaux.

Participez à notre concours mensuel !
Scannez le code QR pour vous inscrire.

Chattez avec nous !
Scannez le code QR pour accéder au 

Live Chat.


